REC	04-12-2000	U.S. De Patent
To: The Commissioner of Patents and Tr.	101317721	riginal docum
Submission Type  New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Conveyance Ty  Assignment License Merger Security Agre Change of No	ement
Conveying Party(les)  1. ZIMNIEWICZ, Jeff A.  2. JOHNSON, Crista  3. MARINO, Phillip J.  4.  5.  6.  Mark if Additional Names of Conveying	Parties Attached	Execution F 2/18/00 2/23/00 3/25/00
Receiving Party Name Microsoft Corporation		
Name		

		RE			Patent and T	ent of Commerce redemark Office TENT		
ļ	TO The Compile	signer of Patents and	F. 10131	7721	riginal document(s			
	Submission Typ			Conveyance Typ		, <del>, 0, 00),</del> (100).		
	⊠ New	•		⊠ Assignment	•			
	Resubmission	n (Non-Recordation)		License				
	Document ID			Merger				
	Correction of	••		Security Agree				
	Reel#	Frame #		Change of Na	me			
	Corrective Do			Other:				
	Reel #	Frame #			Francisco Detail			
	Conveying Party				Execution Date(s 2/18/00	<b>5</b> )		
	1. ZIMNIEWICZ 2. JOHNSON, (				2/23/00			
1	2. JOHNSON, 0 3. MARINO, Ph				3/25/00			
	4.	mp J.				0		
	5.					£ <b>=</b>		
	6.					648/ 648/		
	Mark if Additi	onal Names of Convey	ring Parties Attached	d				
	Receiving Party					<b>1.6 ■</b> 6		
	Name	Microsoft Corporation	1			86 <b>3</b> 6		
	Name	0				<u> </u>		
	Address Address	One Microsoft Way						
	Address	Redmond	Washingto	art .	98052			
	Audiess	City	State/Cou		Zip Code			
	Mark if Additi	onal Names of Receiv			484			
		Name and Address						
				İ	Talambana (240)	646 E600		
	Jeffery J. Makeever			Telephone: (312) Facsimile: (312)				
	Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900			Attorney Docket				
	Chicago, Illinois (				Albinoy Decide	10. 21-12 ·		
	Pages Ente	r the total number of pa	ages of the attached	conveyance docu	ment including any at	techments: 3		
	Application Num	shortel or Untant Nur	nharia\		Mark if additional i	numbers aπached		
_	Enter either the	Patent Application Number	or the Patent Number (D	O NOT ENTER BOTH	numbers for the same pro	perty).		
/ 	Pa	tent Application Num	bers		Patent Numbers	<del>,</del>		
94	5000 LBHRET 00000	V31 V9336464	)					
FΕ	581	40.00 DP						
	<b>100</b>	is being filed together v	with a pour Datast A-	ntication enter the	date the natent	Month Day Year		
•	it this document	is being filed together visigned by the first name	vili) a //ow Palciil Aļ ad executina inventa	spineauori, erner tre M.	u paw	02/18/00		
	Patent Coopers	tion Treaty (PCT)	or everyally uncelled			<u> </u>		
	Enter PCT applic	ation number only if a	U.S. Application	PCT	PCT	PCT		
	Number has not	been assigned.				<u> </u>		
				PCT	PCT	PCT		
						<u> </u>		
	Number of Prop	erties		Enter	the total number of pr	operties involved:		
	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.0				FR 3.41): \$40.00			
	Method of Payment:							
	Enclosed is a check in the amount of							
	Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216  Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 12-1216:  Yes No.							
	Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit, Total Inc.							
				Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the logical information is true and correct and any attached copy is a				
	Chatamant and	Signature	allal manadanina	eformation is true	and correct and any a	ttached copy is a		
	Statement and	Signature	elles the topico participation	pformation is true a	and correct and any a rized, as indicated he	ttached copy is a rein,		
	Statement and	Signature	eller the topics of the charges of the control of t	eformation is true a account are autho	rized, as indicated he	ttached copy is a rein.		
	Statement and 3 To the best of true copy of	Signature of my knowledge and be the original document	elles, the topic ping i Charges/g depasit	eformation is true a account are autho	March 27, 2000	rein,		
	Statement and Statement are to the best of true copy of Jeffery J. Makee	Signature of my knowledge and be the original document	Chargesto deposit	aformation is true a account are autho acture	March 27, 2000	itached copy is a rein.		

PATENT

REEL: 10672 FRAME: 0620



Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Attorneys at Law Two Prudential Plaza Suite 4900 180 North Stetson Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Jeff A. Zimniewicz of 17035 NE 28th Place, Bellevue, Washington 98008; Crista Johnson of 915 20th Avenue E, Seattle, Washington 98112 and Phillip J. Marino of 7117 Starkeys Court, Dublin, Ohio 43017 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "EXTEND A SUITE" as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent filed herewith;

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, WA 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on

PATENT REEL: 10672 FRAME: 0621

ľ



said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Date 18 Rb 2000	5 Z
•	Jeff A. Zimniewicz
STATE OF Washington ) SS:	
COUNTY OF	
Public in and for said county, appeared Jeff the same person whose name is subsc acknowledged that he/she signed and deliv	f A. Zimdiewicz, who is personally known to me to be cribed to the foregoing assignment document, and ered the document as his/her free and voluntary act for
the uses and purposes thesein set forth.	Hole L. Templeton Notary Public
	My Commission Expires: 1/-/-02
Date 23 February ZWD	COMP
	Crica Johnson
STATE OF Wishington )ss:	_
On this 23d day of Fe	bully, , 2000, before me, a Notary
Public in and for said county, appeared Cri	sta Johnson, who is personally known to me to be the the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged ment as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and
purposes therein set forth.	Holli L Templeton
	My Commission Expires: 11-1-62

PATENT REEL: 10672 FRAME: 0622

ľ

In re Application of Zimniewicz et al. Serial No. Not Assigned	
/ /	WW al
Date 3/06/2000	Phillip Marino
STATE OF THIS SS:	
COUNTY OF /////////	

On this 6 day of 1000, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared Phillip J. Marino, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the document as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

BECKIE S. WODA

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO

My Commission Expires COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 7, 2003

**PATENT REEL: 10672 FRAME: 0623 RECORDED: 03/27/2000**